#### 507212287 04/01/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7259137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HUIDONG GUO	02/24/2022
DONGDONG XIE	02/24/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TENCENT TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	35/F, TENCENT BUILDING, KEJIZHONGYI ROAD
Internal Address:	MIDWEST DISTRICT OF HI-TECH PARK, NANSHAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518057

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17711655

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034133000

Email: nbrown@oblon.com **Correspondent Name:** OBLON ET AL.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	541429US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICOLE BROWN
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2022
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 2** source=429asgn#page1.tif source=429asgn#page2.tif

507212287

**PATENT** 

REEL: 059475 FRAME: 0419

Attorney Docket Number: 20PCT770/US / 541429US

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of	DATA RESOURCE PROCESSING METHOD AND APPARATUS, COMPUTER
Invention	STORAGE MEDIUM, AND ELECTRONIC DEVICE
As the below name	d inventor, I hereby declare that:
	The attached application, or
	United States application or PCT international application number
	ed application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
(hereinafter referre Midwest District of the entire right ti	NCENT TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) COMPANY LIMITED and to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 35/F, Tencent Building, Kejizhongyi Road, of Hi-tech Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong 518057 China, is desirous of acquiring the and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted littled States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;
acknowledged, an- said ASSIGNEE, and in all foreign other relevant Inte- interest in and to possessions and is substitutions and r	
any and all forcig assignee of my co (his) successors a	rize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and meantries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the stire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its not assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and ne would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.
Further, I agre respecting said i continuation, sub- all of said Letter	that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, stitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and a Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything and ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said build States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
I hereby ackno	swledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME (	
Inventor: Huide	ong GUO Date: 2022.02.24
Simature UL	그 않는데 그는데 그는데 그는데 그는데 그는데 그는데 그는데 그는데 그는데 그

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT REEL: 059475 FRAME: 0420

Adamas Desket Vander 307	W.T7984.S. (444294.S
Difference (1987) (1997) Resources	n de engles en
As the ballow oponer operator it be	ahy distriction
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	operation of the section and applicative number
te direction to the control business from the	Abit area of the manufacture of the same and same
	as made or subtration to be route to re- ones as as as great part investigated a distinct incomparing the approximation.
WHEREAS TENEDS THERE	COLOGY (SUCKERIO COMPANY LIMITED
Some terms of the St. Cat., the growth that the category	1.5. Thereing places of hormers of Therein Building Colonial State Separation
NOW THE REPORT of LONG	decision of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$3.00), the receipt schemof is being and valuable consideration, i. by these present do sell, assign and narroter date
Seed ANSBINES, the full and exclu-	usive right to the said invention to the Links Stokes and its armortis government ting the right to claim priority areas the terms of the terms and its armortist as
once releases international lineage	is and Amargeneous from the aforesate application) and the astronomy use as on Palent which day be granted therefor in the United States and in continues
progressions and he any and all I	forcego communica and in used to key and all divisions resistes, communication
Needs automic and request	the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial presentation and state any and all of said Latters Patent, when granted, to used ASSRONEE as the
gas governo no estre right, title at (tas) que espara una assista, ra da	nd interest in and is the series for the sole use and belond of assist ASSANDS. It is full only of the tarm for which said a mere Paretti may be greated, as fully on on help by me had this Assignment and safe tool been made.
Supplier I seems that I well con-	CONDITIONS OF SAID ASSIGNATE or us that representatives on face became on a safe on any legal proceeding, sign all levels papers, execute all discount
companies, executes, reserval a	nd recesse applications, occurre all recessory sessionness success to assess only an exact to and a SCIGNEE make all regions made, and generally do sessionness
Assessment of the contract of	IN (IN) paccasers and magnitus of their are entered proper positioned by the the entered possessions and in any and all foreign countries.
Ligarity appropriating that are a top flow or expression and of cut man	actifical faise seatument mode to this conference is purchable under \$10.50. USE
TOGAL NAME OF INVESTOR	
tevener Dongdong XIII	
Species Long dong	(1E
	MeCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.E.P. ATTORNEYS AT LAW
	1940 DURE STREET
	ALEXANDRIA VIRCINIA 22314

**RECORDED: 04/01/2022** 

PATENT REEL: 059475 FRAME: 0421